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(automatische Verstarrkungsregelung) klare Tonaufnahme

(® Entsorgen Sie Verpackungsmaterial, Gerdte, Batterien und andere elektronische Komponenten
ordnungsgemaf, um Umweltschaden zu verhindern.

(D Botdn de encendido @ Bajar volumen ®Botén de silencio @ Subir volumen (®Botdn de reproduccion/pausa

®8 Micréfono MEMS Array/Luz -~ (@ Botén de cambio de patrén de haz ®Indicador de la funcién de la luz

Informa sobre el producto
Alimentacién DC 180W, 24V/7.5A

UsB 1 USB-C, MAX. 100 W, soporta carga rapida PD3.0.

1 USB-C, MAX. 20 W,
soporta carga rapida de uso comtn como DCP, QC2.0,

Utz QC3.0, FCP, SCP, MTK PE, PD2.0, PD3.0.
Compatible con la carga répida de Apple.

usB 2*USB-C +4*USB-A, USB 3.1

Almacenamiento 1*SD&Micro SD

Pantalla 1*HDMI2.0 + 1*DP1.4

Red 1*RJ45, 1Gbps

Audio 1 conector de 3,5 mm, auriculares y micréfono

Clavija 1 clavija Kensington

Micréfonos 8 micréfonos con supresion de ruido

Distancia de recogida efectiva 5m

Supresién maxima del ruido de fondo 30dB

Diplex completo Permite interrupcién en cualquier momento

Cancelacién de eco Méxima pérdida de acoplamiento de eco =60 dB

Ganancia inteligente en un radio de 5 metros,
AGC

captacién clara del sonido
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06 07
Supresion de reverberacién RT60<1s
L. Potencia de salida de los altavoces 2* 40-5W
. N © Especificacion del Bluetooth Bluetooth5.0
. . Rango de frecuencias 2400-2483,5 MHz
° Protocolo HFP, A2DP, AVRCP
® Alcance de sefial Alcance de sefial 20 m (4reas abiertas)
[0) — g‘/ + L a8 H } 7 Dimensiones 174*117*105mm
‘ Peso neto 1020g
|
D ) @ 5 Bot6n de encendido Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos para encender/apagar

Volumen- Pulsacidn corta para bajar el volumen

Volumen+ Pulsacién corta para subir el volumen

Botdn de silencio Pulsacién corta del botén de silencio/activacién del micréfono

Botdn de reproduccion Pulsacién corta de reproduccidn/pausa

Pulsacion corta para cambiar entre omnidireccional/en forma de

Botdn de cambio de patrén de haz e
corazén/figura-8

Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos para entrar/salir del estado

Botdn Bluetooth L
de emparejamiento

Indicador luminoso de la matriz del micréfono

Indicador de la matriz del micréfono Blanco fijo

Indicador luminoso/tira luminosa de funcién

Micréfono silenciado Rojo fijo

Vinculacién Bluetooth Parpadea en azul

Bluetooth conectado Azul fijo

USB conectado Blanco fijo

Ningtn dispositivo conectado Amarillo fijo

A Advertencias:

Lea las siguientes instrucciones de seguridad antes de utilizar el producto.

@ Guarde el producto en un lugar fresco y seco. No lo utilice en ambientes himedos.

@ No desmonte el producto para el mantenimiento o la sustitucidn de accesorios sin autorizacion. Si
necesita servicio de reparacién, consulte con el servicio oficial de ventas.

@ Adquiera accesorios especificados por el fabricante.

b Limpie el producto con un pafio seco.

) Deseche correctamente los materiales de embalaje, el equipo, la bateria y otros componentes
electrénicos para evitar dafios al medio ambiente.
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Contréle automatique du gain Gain intelligent dans un rayon de 5 métres, captation claire du son

maniére appropriée afin d'éviter toute atteinte a l'environnement.

Cancellazione dell'eco

Guadagno intelligente nel raggio di 5 metri, rilevazione nitida del suono

Co NTEN Reverb suppression RT60<1s SRIIE] RT60<1s
U E I a M A N U A L Speaker output power 2 40-5W Y T = 200G
Bluetooth specification Bluetooth5.0 EFHE EF5.0
Frequency Range 2400-2483.5MHz R 2400-2483.5MHz
EN - 02 Protocol HFP, A2DP, AVRCP RN HFP, A2DP, AVRCP
‘ Signal range 20m (Open space) EHESEE 20m (FFR=ian
CN  ceseccsccasccssccssccascasscasccasscasssasccassaasscascasccasscanccsscanse (4 Sive 174*117°105mm P 174*117°105mm
DE covevcsccccccccssssscscscsccscscscssssscscsascscsescscscssssssasasccccssss (5 Net weight 1020g BE 1020g
. 08 Button function description IRSRTHHEREA
® C I ® Power button Press and hold for 2s to power on/off @ )G I ® R KIR2S FFHL/ZEM
] P 1] Volume- Short press volume down =8 i SRR
I 5 \ / (MPower button @Volume down (3Mute botton  @Volume up ®Play/Pause button Volume+ Sl s el o OERE QOF8 SR 038+ OEWEER ©8MEMSERNMEY/FERIT =8+ o ESRAS
®38 MEMS Microphone Array/ light (®Beam pattern switch button  @®Function indicator light Mute button Short press the microphone mute button/unmute DRRMETIMRE  @IEEIETIT BER R ERNBER/AUERE
ES cccccccccccccccccccccccssccccsccccsccscsccsccsccscsscsscsccsccccsccsscccce 14 Xl Xl Play button Short press play/pause EiE iR B/ E
= = =
KR 16 Product informations Beam pattern switch button| Short press to switch between omnidirectional/heart-shaped/figure-8 RRAF IR KR SER/LH/8FRANIR
Power DC 180W, 24V/7.5A Bluetooth button Press and hold for 2s to enter/exit pairing state BIR DC 180W, 24V/7.5A BFR KIX2S HN/IBHEXPRZS
RU ceccecceccecceccocceccsccecsccsceccaccescsscsscsccascoccsscsscsscaccoccece 18 USBETT 1*USB-C, MAX 100W, supports PD3.0 fast charging. Microphone arrayindicator light USBETT 1*USB-C, MAX 100W, & #§PD3.01R %t §§mm7ju;§a—_ T
1*USB-C, MAX 20W, : R P 1*USB-C, MAX 20W. o — YT
2 b Steady whit D b 45 BBIER
PT  ccceccccccccccccccccssccccsccccsssccssscscossscccsscscssssccssscccssscccss 2 — SUpparilcommanlyused rastcharsing suchiasiDERIQC2I0| Q30 FCP) Microphone array indication eady white USETS ZHDCP, 0C2.0, QC3.0, FCP, SCP, MTK PE, PD2.0, PD3.05 2 b5, ERREFET =
SCP, MTK PE, PD2.0, PD3.0. Function indicator lig| LHFAppletizt. ThEER KT /AT
Supports Apple fast charging. N o P
UseTh 2USB.C+ 4 USBA USB 31 Mute microphone Steady red USBTFIT 2*USB-C +4*USB-A, USB 3.1 E AEES
17 -C + -A, .
| \ / S ) Bluetooth pairing Flashing blue =ik 1*SD&Micro SD B ECXS BRI
torage X icro
2 Bluetooth connected Steady blue fnbi 1*HDMI2.0 + 1*DP1.4 B EEE EEER
Display 1*HDMI2.0 + 1*DP1.4 - N —
et T USB connected Steady white [ 1*RJ45, 1Gbps USBE % HEER
etworl > S
B No device connected Steady yellow Z50 1*3.5mm, BH&ERK Fig&iERE HEER
Audio 1*3.5mm, headphone & microphone ey e —
H . it *Kensington i He .
Keyhole 1*Kensington keyhole A Wamlng . = E y A EEZ =
Microphones 8 noise-canceling microphone array Please read the following safety instructions before using the product. et SHEIRE NS REERNET, BRI TLE 2.
Effective pickup distance 5m (@ Store the device in a cool and dry place; avoid using it in humid environments. ARGEEIEE sm O BREEERIERRET RIS, N HERR TER
LS @ Do not disassemble this product for self-repair or replace parts on your own; consult official BAL BRSNS 30dB @ BNEITIREAFE REERBRES, MREBFERESER
Max background noise suppression | 30dB customer support if repairs are needed. N - @ M EHIERIEER M/ AR
X1 X1 Full duplex Support interruption at any time @ Purchase and use accessories specified by the manufacturer. ST ESel N EAL @ BRTHEENEE
N | N inel . @ Clean this device with a dry cloth. EIEE% BAEEBERE>60dB © FRELBOEM LS. B E BT TH, B RIS RBT
Echo cancellation Maximum echo coupling loss >60dB ® Di i i i i i
pling ® Dispose of packaglng materials, devices, batteries, and other electronic components properly to [E— SRR 2, BIAE
AGC Intelligent gain within a radius of 5 meters, clear sound pickup prevent environmental damage.
01 02 03 04 05
Nachhallunterdriickung RT60<1s UN—=T ) RT60<1s Suppression de la réverbération RT60<1s Soppressione del riverbero RT60<1s
. Ausgangsleistung der Lautsprecher 2* 40-5W . AC—h—HNEH 2*40-5W Puissance de sortie du haut-parleur | 2 * 40-5W Potenza di uscita dell'altoparlante | 2 *40-5W
® Version Bluetooth5.0 ® Bluetoothftik Bluetooth5.0 P, Spécification Bluetooth Bluetooth5.0 ® Specifiche Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.0
Frequenzbereicch 2400-2483.5MHz BB 2400-2483.5MHz . . Gamme de fréquences 2400-2483.5MHz Gamma di frequenza 2400-2483.5MHz
LT Protokoll HFP, A2DP, AVRCP CoL E=l=v% HFP, A2DP, AVRCP Protocole HFP, A2DP, AVRCP Protocollo HFP, A2DP, AVRCP
Reichhweite 20m (im freien Gelénde) ESHE 20m (F—F>ZR—2X) . Portée du signal 20m (espace libre) ) Portata del segnale 20 m (in spazi aperti)
" ! U } i Grofte 17471177105mm | ! }} } ) KL 17471177105mm ‘ : ® Taille 174*117*105mm U } - Dimensioni 174*117*105mm
— + -] @ 0) — + ) @ _ 5 4 5 o @
J Nettogewicht 1020g J ENESE 1020g _ 5 4 > Poids net 1020g + uy D Peso netto 1020g
Beschreibung der Tastenfunktionen 9 HED A Description de la fonction des bouto Descrizione della funzione dei tasti
! 2z ! Ein-/Ausschalter 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten zum Ein- und Ausschalten O . 21YF 2MRIBLEGET B L BRNA /A TICHDET Bouton d'alimentation Pression de 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre Pulsante di accensione Tenere premuto per 2 secondi per accendere/spegnere
‘ Lautstarke - Kurz driicken zum Verringern der Lautstérke RUa—L- ERTCERDTHOETS ® ® ® ® ® Volume- Bréve pression v vorw e Volume - Premere per abbassare il volume
(DEin-/Ausschalter ~ @Lautstirke - @Stummschaltung einfaus ~ @Lautstérke + ©Wiedergabe-/Pause-Taste Lautstirke + Kurz driicken zum Erhéhen der Lautstérke RYADRY 2—Ls- @3Ia—hRYY @R )a—L+ OBLE/—BEILERYY RYa—L EURT L ERBN EHDET Bouton dalimentation @Volume. @Bouton de sourdine @Volume+ GBouton Lecture/Pause Volume+ Bréve pression (@ Pulsante di accensione @ Diminuzione del volume @ Pulsante modalita Silenzioso @ Aumento del volume Volume + Premere per alzare il volume
- =~ - >/ = s . . N . o B N R
@Anzeige fiir 8 MEMS-Mikrofon-Array (DTaste 2um Umschalten der Beamforming-Muster @Funktionsanzeige Stummschaltung einjaus fuur;zrssrs;:ﬁ:,nugrz:fwzeul\ljwefsnfone stummzuschalten/die S ©8MEMST14 7 L1 /R4 DE— LSS — AR OB ——S 1~ Sa—hRYY RURTEIa— N Ia—MER ©Série de 8 micros MEMS, Témoin lumineux (@Bouton de commutation de beamforming Bouton de sourdine Bréve pression Sourdine activée/désactivée 5Pulsante Riproduci/Pausa ®Gruppo di 8 microfoni MEMS/indicatore Pullsante modalZa Silenzioso | Premere il pulsante ;)er d\sattlvare/natltlvare ldaud\o del microfono
BERYY ERLBE/—REL . L Bouton de lecture Bréve pression Lecture/Pause @ Pulsante di impostazione del diagramma di fascio  @®indicatore di funzione luce Pulsante Riproduci Premere per avviare/mettere in pausa la riproduzione
Produktinformationen Wiedergabe-/Pause-Taste Kurz driicken zum Abspielen/Pausieren des Tons §2 = F§ O LGRS T IR B IR BRI T DB D £ 7. (®Fonction voyant indicateur Bouton decommutation de beamformin Bréve pression Omnidirectionnel / Cardiaque / Figare e 8 Pulsante di impostazione
Taste zum Umschalten der Kurz driicken zum Umschalten der Beamforming-Muster Ll = — el = — - i i s : . . Inf ioni sul dott del diagramma di fascio Premere per impostare su omnidirezionale/a cuore/a &
Stromversorgung DC 180W, 24V/7.5A Beamforming-Muster zwischen omnidirektional/herzférmig/Figur 8 ¢ D DC 180W, 24V/7.5A Bluetoothh %> 2S FLAHF TRT UV IRIEZBIG/R T LET Informations sur le produit Bouton Bluetooth Pression de 2 secondes pour entrer/sortir de 'état d'appairage RIOIMAZIoNISUIPYOCOITO 8
N = o — " : o, . q . i i b ¥ Pulsante Bluetooth Tenere premuto per 2 secondi per attivare/disattivare lo stato di associazione
USB-Upstream 1*USB-C, MAX 100W, unterstiitzt PD3.0-Schnellladung Taste zur Bluetooth-Kopplung 2 Sekunden lang driicken, um die Kopplung anzufangen/beenden USBTYTULY 1*USB-C. A 100W. PD3.0 BB T H— ~LET, IMITLAAITTr—951k Alimentation DC 180W, 24V/7.5A Témoin lumineux du systéme de microphones AlISEHETS BIE TR, 2T 2 P 2 /
1*USB-C, MAX 20W, Anzeige fiir Mikrofon-Array 1 * USB-C. ik 20W. AL TLAER B S 1 R = ST USB 1*USB-C, MAX 100W, supporte la charge rapide PD3.0. ey R Gl e e Es ElEE G Goniiiny usB 1 porta USB-C, MAX 100 W, supporto della ricarica rapida PD 3.0. Indicatore luminoso gruppo di microfoni
USB-Downstream Unterstiitzt gangige Schnellladeverfahren wie DCP, - - USB FI>ZRU—L DCP.QC2.0.QC3.0.FCP, SCP.MTK PE. PD2.0. PD3.07% ¥ O—fRHII= A = = = 1*USB-C, MAX 20W, 2O " . 1 porta USB-C, MAX 20 W, Indicatore del gruppo di microfoni | Bianco fisso
QC2.0,QC3.0, FCP, SCP, MTK PE, PD2.0, PD3.0. Status der Anzeige leuchtet weift SNBRRFABEYR—LET, HEEA> DT =551 F1FRFV YT uUsB Supporte la charge rapide couramment utilisée telle que DCP, QC2.0, Temoin de fonctionnement/barre lumineuse sk supporto degli standard di ricarica rapida piti comuni, come DCP, Indicatore lumi triscia lumi funzi
Unterstiitzt Apple-Schnellladung. Beschreibung der Funktionsanzeige AppleD2ERZBEH R—LLET, YA %ES2—RTB FRTEUT ECS.OE FICP, ﬁCP, MTK.ZE,SIDZ.OI, PD3.0. Microphone en sourdine Rouge en continu gc z_gthcd3_l(l), FCP, SCP, MT[:( pAE' p\D 2.0, PD 3.0. ndicatore luminoso/striscia luminosa funzione
* * N Ccepte la charge rapide d a e. u orto della ricarica rapiaa e. i i i i i
USB--Downstream 2*USB-C +4*USB-A, USB 3.1 Stummschaltung ein leuchtet rot USB 4> 2R —1y 2*USB-C + 4*USB-A, USB 3.1 Bluetooth XF71>4 EGBTEH UeE Z.USpB o 4'USgB A ZSB 3 1pp Couplage Bluetooth Bleu clignotant 2 i i Audlo.ml.crofono ke [ROE5D flss.o -
S.pelchem 1Sbédticro Sb Bluetooth-Kopplung Blinkt blau AbL—2 1"SD&Micro SD Bluetooth##iiE sETRI P oS z - Bluetooth connecté Bleu en continu USBh. — Z*USB'C. +4°USB-A, USB 3.1 Associazione Bluetooth Lamg.aegglante in blu
Display 1*HDMI2.0 + 1*DP1.4 Wi par Bl Leuchtet blau TARTLA 1*HDMI2.0 + 1"DP1.4 USBIRHUE # BHTHRIT Affichage P — USB connecté Blanc en continu Arc IVIaZIorfe l*SD&Mlcro 513 Bluetooth connesso BFU f|550.
Netzwerk 1*RJ45, 1Gbps Verbunden per USB leuchtet weilt XybD—7 1*RJ45, 1Gbps FNAZABEEINTUOEEA BTEIT Réseaug T l.Gbps . No device connected Jaune en continu ::tterfacce video ;:JD::IZI'Z; 1bP14 Use condn.esso. . 1 z!a;cof.flsso
Audio 1*3.5mm, Kopfhorer & Mikrofon A o A—TAH 1°3.5mm AYRT7A4>ER1Y > N . 2 B . ete » 1Gbps Nessun dispositivo collegato iallo fisso
- - . - - - Kein Gerit verbunden leuchtet gelb A ':‘; E <IEEWL: dio PRy ——— A Notice ImpOrtante : . A : .
Sicherheits-Slot 1*Kensington Sicherheits-Slot . . . F—h—l 1t YUV o . N s X -, €25 P Avant d'utiliser le dispositif, veillez 4 lire les consignes de sécurité suivantes Audio 1jack da 3,5mm, cuffie e microfono A Avvertenze:
Mikrofone -Mi - i i AWIChtlger Hinweis: N gy FREBRIET BRI RDR L EOERRRELT HEHRAH<TT L, Emplacement de sécurité Emplacement de sécurité Kensington ’ Foro di sicurezza 1 slot Kensington .. P . . . .
8-Mikrofon-Array mit Rauschunterdriickung ) € . : . ) i <Ay 8D /A XF v LU @ I il d droit frais et sec ; évitez de ['utiliser d i t g Leggere le seguenti istruzioni per la sicurezza prima di usare il prodotto
; — Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die folgenden Sicherheitsanweisungen sorgfaltig durch: - - D FALRERLERLI BRI RE LT S0, BEO S VEE TOBRIEBIF T TN, Microphones 8 Micros de réduction du bruit W ponservez fapparell dans un endroft frals et sec ; evitez de Tutlliser dans un environnemen Microfoni Gruppo di 8 microfoni con cancellazione del rumore ] ; . . . IS
Effective Spracherfassungsreichweite Sm @ Bewahren Sie das Gerat an einem kiihlen und trockenen Ort auf; vermeiden Sie die Verwendung in feuchten By 7y TERE 5m @ CHETARRENRLTEELD SMRETALED LAWTE S0, BEARE RIS . . . humide. PP @ Conservare il prodotto in un ambiente fresco e asciutto. Non utilizzarlo in ambienti umidi.
Maximale Hintergrundgerauschunterdriickung | 30dB Umgebungen. ) ) S » ) BADEE /1L 30dB ARARYT—H K ko SRR S U Distance effective de capture 2 @ Ne démontez pas ce produit pour 'auto-réparer et ne remplacez pas les pieces vous-méme ; Portata rilevamento effettiva 5m @ Non smontare il prodotto per effettuare operazioni di manutenzione o sostituzione di accessori
Voll-Duplex T @) Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht zur Eigenreparatur oder ersetzen Sie Teile nicht selbst; konsultieren Sie P— P @ A—H—EEDHEBEWALTIEALTIE S0, Suppression maximale du bruitdefond | 30dB consultez le service clientéle officiel si des réparations sont nécessaires. Soppressione del rumore di sotto30dB | 30dB senza autorizzazione. Per i servizi di riparazione, consultare l'assistenza postvendita ufficiale.
den offiziellen Kundensupport, wenn Reparaturen erforderlich sind. —— - 2 =y v 1 et . . . I ili i Scifid i . . . P
Echounterdriickung Maximaler Echokopplungsverlust >60dB ® Kaufen Sie Zubehbrteile, die vom Hersteller angegeben sind, und verwenden Sie diese. To—Fes sy BATO—4EAH% >60dB @ ;fo’\'r ] ]\/]3’&?2\,\&5:(&5?3}_“ . o e Transmission Full Duplex Soutien aux interruptions a tout moment @3 Acheter et utiliser les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant. Full-duplex Supporta l'interruzione in qualsiasi momento ® Acquistare solo gli accessori specificati dal produttore.
N - - N & Reini e di I K h ® BREADIX—VEHSIDICREM FNARNYT)— ZOMOBFHBRZBIICHEREL Annulation de l'éch Pert imale d lage de l'écho >60dB @ Nettoyez 'appareil avec un chiffon sec. - ; - N - - @ Ppulireil prodott utt
AGC Intelligente Verstarkung in einem Radius von 5 Metern, @ Reinigen Sie dieses Gerat mit einem trockenen Tuch. AGC HREX— M LARDA VTS TS M T A ST BERRNET, <N nnulation de l'echo erte maximale de couplage de 'echo = Cancellazione dell'eco Massima attenuazione di accoppiamento eco = 60 dB & Fulire il prodotto con un panno asciutto.
® Eliminez les matériaux d'emballage, les appareils, les piles et les autres composants électroniques de ® erevitare danni all'ambiente, smaltire correttamente i materiali di imballaggio, il dispositivo, la

batteria e i componenti elettronici.
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Ag DC 180W, 24V/7.5A

usB USB-C 17}, 3§ 100W, PD3.0 34 % 4 €l
1*USB-C, MAX 20W,

usB £35] AbgE &= 1% 4 A4, 9: DCP, QC2.0, QC3.0, FCP, SCP, MTK PE,
PD2.0, PD3.0.
Apple 1% 33 A 4.

UsB USB-C 27]l + USB-A47]l, USB 3.1

A% A SD&Micro SD 17}

taE o] HDMI2.0 27} + DP1.4 17}

Y= 1*RJ45, 1Gbps
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40-5W 271
Bluetooth5.0

Bluetooth A}
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10 11 12 13
Supressdo de reverberagdo RT60<1s
MopasneHve pesepbepauun | RT60 <1 cek.
Poténcia de saida do alto-falante 2 * 40-5W
. BbixopHas MOLHOCTb AMHaMUKOB | 2 x 5 BT/4 Oma
o o - Especificacdo do Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.0
® CraHpapt Bluetooth Bluetooth5.0 . -
o . Faixa de frequéncia 2400-2483,5 MHz
[lnanasoH 4YacToT 2400-2483,5 MIy,
. . Protocolo HFP, A2DP, AVRCP
B Mpotokon HFP, A2DP, AVRCP
Alcance do sinal 20 m (espago aberto)
[anbHOCTb Npyema cUrHanos | 20 M (Ha OTKPBLITOM MPOCTPaHCTBE)
‘ T ) Tamanho 174*117*105mm
. . H } Pa3mepbl 174 X 117 X 105 Mmm
- % + > = @ Peso liquido 1020g
| Macca HeTTo 1020 1

o] @ ©® ® ©

@ KHonka nuTamns (2 KHOMKa yMeHbLeHMs rpOMKOCTI  (3) KHOMKa OTK/Io4eHNs! 3Byka (@) KHOMKa yBennyeHme rpoMKocTy

(® KHonka Bocnpou3sefjeHus /naysbl ® MuKpodoHHbIN 610K 8 MEMS/cBeTofMoHas NoaCBeTKa

() KHomKa nepeKnioyeH s Anarpammbl HanpaBneHHoCTH (®)CBET (YHKLMOHANLHOTO MHAMKATOpa

WHdopmauus 06 usgenuu
MuTaHue 24 B nocr. Toka/7,5A; 180 BT

usB 1nopt USB-C, go 100 BT, nogaepxka npoTokosia 6bicTpoii 3apsiaku PD3.0.

1 nopt USB-C, go 20 BT,

USB NOAAEPXKA WWPOKO PacnpoCTPaHEeHHbIX MPOTOKONOB GbICTPON
3apsaaku, Taknx kak DCP, QC2.0, QC3.0, FCP, SCP, MTK PE, PD2.0 n PD3.0.
Moapepxka npoTokona 6bicTpoi 3apsagku Apple.

usB 2 nopta USB-C + 4 nopta USB-A, USB 3.1

Xpanunuuwe 1 kapta SD 1 Micro SD

[Aucnnein 2nopta HDMI2.0 n 1 nopT DP1.4

CeTb 1nopt RJ45,1T6uT/c

Ayguno 1 pa3beM AnaMeTpoM 3,5 MM, HayLWHUKM U MUKPOOH

IHe3p0 3amKa 1 rHe3a0 Ans KEHCMHITOHCKOTO 3aMKa

MUKpOOHbI 8-KaHaNbHbI MUKPOGhOHHbIN 610K € hyHKUMEN WyMONoAaBneHns
I heKTUBHOE PACcCTOSHIE yNaBNMBaHUSs 3ByKa 5m
Makc. ko3t brLUMeHT nogaBneHns GOHOBOIO WyMa 30 a6

MonHeiit gynnexc Moaaepxka npepbiBaHuii B nl060e Bpems

MonHbiil gynnexc Makc. nepexogHoe 3aTyxaHue 3xo = 60 4b

VIHTennekTyanbHas cucTeMa PeryNnpoBku yCUneHus B paauyce 5,
YeTKoe ynaBnMBaHue 3ByKa
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AGC

caHue YHKLMUIN KH

KHonka nuTaHna

OK

HamuTe 3Ty KHOMKY 1 yiep)KuBaiiTe ee 2 CeK., YTO6bI BKIOUMTh/BbIKIIONUTE NUTaH1e

IpoMKoCTb- YMeHblleHe rpOMKOCTW NpY KpaTKOBPEMEHHOM HaxaTuun

IpoMKoCTb+ YBennyeHue rpoMKOCTW NPU KPaTKOBPEMEHHOM HaXaTumn

KHOMKa oTKAoYeHns 3ByKa OTKNOYEHMe/BKNIOYEHUS MUKPOdOHa NpY KPaTKOBPEMEHHOM HaxaTumn

KHonka Bocnpown3seeseHns BocnpoussefeHne/naysa npu KpaTKOBPEMEHHOM HaXaTun

KHomMKa nepekioyeHus KpaTkoBpeMeHHbIM HaXaTyeM MOXHO LIMKAMYECKI NepeKiodaTh creayouine
[AvarpamMMbl HaNPaBEHHOCTV | AvarpamMmbl: BCeHanpasneHHas, B hopme cepaua v 8 opme undpsi 8

KHonka Bluetooth HaxmuTe 3Ty KHOMKY 1 yAepXKu1BaiiTe ee 2 CeK., 4T06bI BOUTH B PEXIUM

CBeTOBOM MHAMKATOP MUKPOOHHOrO 6/10Ka

HenpepbiBHO cBETUTCSA 6eNbIM CBETOM

VIHAVKaTOp MUKPOhOHHOTO B10Ka

NHpuKaTop yHKLUIi/CBETOBAs IeHTa

MUKPOMOH OTKNIOYEeH HenpepbiBHO CBETUTCA KPaCHbIM LIBETOM

ConpsikeHue no Bluetooth MuraeT cuHUM LBETOM

MopakntoyeHo no Bluetooth HenpepbiBHO CBETUTCS CUHIM LIBETOM

MopgkntoyeHo no USB HenpepbiBHO cBETUTCS 6e/biM CBETOM

OTCYTCTBYIOT NOAK/IIOYEHHbBIE YCTPOUCTBA | HEMpepbiBHO CBETUTCS XKENTbIM LIBETOM

A MpepynpexaeHus:

Mepep ncnonb3oBaHeM n3aenus NpoyTUTe CeayroLie MHCTPYKLWN NO Tex-Hike 6e3onacHocTu.

@ XpaHuTe M3genue B NPOXNagHOM 1 CyxoM MecTe. He CNoNb3yiiTe ero B yC/I0BUAX BNaXHOCTU.

@ He pasbupaiite u3genue ANs  OCYWECTBAEHUS TEXHUYECKOTO OBCAYXMBAHWS WUAW  3aMeHbl
NpUHaANEeXHoCTel 6e3 nonyyeHns paspelieHus npoussoauTens. Mo Bonpocam pemMoHTa obpalyaiiTecs B
oduumanbHyio cnyx6Gy noaaepKKM.

)

@

[CRONC

MpuobpeTaiite KOMANEKTYIOUME U3AEANS U NPUHAANEKHOCTH, NPEAYCMOTPEHHbIE U3rOTO-BUTENEM.
OuuwaiiTe U3enne Cyxon TKaHbio.

YTUnM3MpyiiTe ynakoBoYHble MaTepuansl, 060pyaoBaHue, Gatapeio n Apyrue 31eKTPOHH-ble KOMMOHEHTbI
TaKnM 06pa3om, YTOBbI He ONYCTUTL HaHeCeHUs Bpea OKpyxalolleil cpepae.
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Fonte de alimentagéo

(DBotdo liga/desliga  @Abaixar volume

(3Botdo Silenciar  @Aumentar volume & Bot&o Reproduzir/Pausar

®Conjunto de 8 microfones MEMS/Luz de (DBotdo de alternancia de padrao de feixe ®Luz indicadora de fungdo

Informacdes do produto

CC 180 W,24 V/7,5A

usB 1*USB-C, MAX 100 W, compativel com carregamento rapido PD3.0.
1*USB-C, MAX 20 W,

UsB Compativel com carregamento rapido comumente usado como DCP,
QC2.0, QC3.0, FCP, SCP, MTK PE, PD2.0, PD3.0.
Compativel com carregamento rapido Apple.

usB 2"USB-C +4*USB-A, USB 3.1

Armazenamento 1*SD e Micro SD

Monitor 2*HDMI2.0 + 1*DP 1.4

Rede 1*RJ45, 1 Gbps

Audio 1*fone de ouvido e microfone de 3,5 mm

Trava com cadeado

1*Trava com cadeado Kensington

Microfones Matriz de 8 microfones com cancelamento de ruido
Distancia de captagdo eficaz 5m
Méxima supressdo de ruido de fundo 30dB

Full duplex

Compativel com interruptor a qualquer momento

Cancelamento de eco

Perda maxima de acoplamento de eco =60 dB

AGC

Ganho inteligente em um raio de 5 metros, captagdo de som clara
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Descri¢ao da fungado do botao

Botéo liga/desliga Pressione e segure o botdo Liga/Desliga por 2 segundos

Volume - Pressionamento rapido abaixa volume

Volume + Pressionamento rapido aumenta volume

Botdo Silenciar Pressionamento rapido silencia/cancela silenciamento do microfone

Bot&o Reproduzir Pressionamento rapido reproduz/pausa

Botdo de alternancia

de padrio de feixe Pressionamento répido alterna entre omnidirecional/cardioide/figura 8

Botdo do Bluetooth Pressione e segure por 2 s para entrar/sair do estado de emparelhamento

Luz indicadora da matriz de microfones

Indicagdo da matriz de microfones | Branco constante

Luz indicadora de fungao/faixa de luz

Vermelho constante

Silenciar microfone

Bluetooth pareando Piscando em azul

Bluetooth conectado Azul constante

USB conectado Branco constante

Nenhum dispositivo conectado Amarelo constante

A Avisos:

Leia as instrugdes de seguranca abaixo antes de usar o produto.

@ Armazene o produto em um local fresco e arejado. Ndo use em ambiente imido.

@ N&o desmonte o produto para manutengdo ou substituicdo de acessérios sem autoriza-
cdo. Para o servigo de reparo, consulte o suporte de vendas oficial.

(3 Adquira conexdes/acessorios especificados pelo fabricante.

@ Limpe o produto com um pano seco.

® Faga o descarte correto de materiais de embalagem, equipamentos, baterias e outros componen-
tes eletrénicos para evitar danos ao meio ambiente.
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EU Conformity Statement
This product complies with the applicable CE marking directives and
c € standards: Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU. Low
Voltage (LVD) Directive 2014/35/EU. Restrictions of Hazardous Substances
(RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU and its amending Directive (EU) 2015/863.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive)

Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted

municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this
product to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new
equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points.

BN 5 more information see: www.recyclethis.info

WARNING

High sound Pressure
To avoid hearing damage, do not listen for long periods at high volume. Do not turn

the volume so high that you’ re unable to hear your surroundings. Do not use the unit
while walking, driving or cycling. Doing so may cause traffic accidents. Do not use at
adangerous place unless the surrounding sound can be heard.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, we declare that the product is compliance with Radio Equipment Directive (RED)
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the internet
address as shown on the packing box.

This product can be used across EU member states.

Bluetooth output power: 20mW Max.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance
of 20cm between the radiator & your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
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